TOWN OF SOMERS

Bid Opened 12/5/12

INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS AT NINTH DISTRICT ROAD, SOKOL ROAD AND S.R. 190 (MAIN ST)

| | | | | E | 8&W PAVING | | SPAZZARINI | | KING | | GERBER |
|---------------------------------|------------|------|----------|-------------|--------------|-------------|--------------|-------------|--------------|-------------|--------------|
| Item # | Item | Unit | Quantity | Unit Cost | Cost |
| 201001A Clearing and Grubbing | | L.S. | 1 | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$89,000.00 | \$89,000.00 | \$85,000.00 | \$85,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$20,000.00 |
| 202002 Earth Excavation | | C.Y. | 5,123 | \$11.00 | \$56,353.00 | \$16.00 | \$81,968.00 | \$22.00 | \$112,706.00 | \$5.00 | \$25,615.00 |
| 202102 Rock Excavation | | C.Y. | 200 | \$65.00 | \$13,000.00 | \$1.00 | \$200.00 | \$0.01 | \$2.00 | \$100.00 | \$20,000.00 |
| 201199 Remove and reset fence | e | L.F. | 170 | \$20.00 | \$3,400.00 | \$25.00 | \$4,250.00 | \$12.00 | \$2,040.00 | \$30.00 | \$5,100.00 |
| 204151A Handling Water | | L.S. | 1 | \$12,000.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$35,000.00 | \$35,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$30,000.00 |
| 202452A Test Pit | | EA. | 5 | \$500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$250.00 | \$1,250.00 | \$500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$700.00 | \$3,500.00 |
| 202529 Cut Bit. Conc. Pavemen | t | L.F. | 1,716 | \$2.75 | \$4,719.00 | \$1.25 | \$2,145.00 | \$1.25 | \$2,145.00 | \$1.50 | \$2,574.00 |
| 205001 Trench Excavation 0-4' | | C.Y. | 20 | \$10.00 | \$200.00 | \$5.00 | \$100.00 | \$3.00 | \$60.00 | \$7.00 | \$140.00 |
| 205003 Trench Excavation 0-10 | 1 | C.Y. | 864 | \$8.00 | \$6,912.00 | \$5.00 | \$4,320.00 | \$3.00 | \$2,592.00 | \$10.00 | \$8,640.00 |
| 205005 Trench Excavation 0-15 | 1 | C.Y. | 400 | \$18.00 | \$7,200.00 | \$10.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$23.00 | \$9,200.00 | \$14.00 | \$5,600.00 |
| 205007 Trench Excavation 0-20 | 1 | C.Y. | 194 | \$24.00 | \$4,656.00 | \$10.00 | \$1,940.00 | \$1.00 | \$194.00 | \$18.00 | \$3,492.00 |
| 209001 Formation of Subgrade | | S.Y | 10,070 | \$0.50 | \$5,035.00 | \$2.00 | \$20,140.00 | \$2.50 | \$25,175.00 | \$4.50 | \$45,315.00 |
| 213051A Gravel Sreambed Mater | rial | C.Y. | 20 | \$175.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$50.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$200.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$80.00 | \$1,600.00 |
| 219001 Sed. Cont. Sys. | | L.F. | 5,950 | \$3.25 | \$19,337.50 | \$3.50 | \$20,825.00 | \$3.00 | \$17,850.00 | \$4.00 | \$23,800.00 |
| 219002 Sed. Cont. Sys Hay Bale | | L.F. | 240 | \$16.00 | \$3,840.00 | \$5.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$6.00 | \$1,440.00 | \$4.00 | \$960.00 |
| 304002 Processed Aggreate Bas | se | C.Y. | 4,340 | \$12.00 | \$52,080.00 | \$38.00 | \$164,920.00 | \$32.50 | \$141,050.00 | \$58.00 | \$251,720.00 |
| 406170 HMA S1.0 | | TON | 1,089 | \$72.00 | \$78,408.00 | \$88.00 | \$95,832.00 | \$96.10 | \$104,652.90 | \$90.00 | \$98,010.00 |
| 406171 HMA S0.5 | | TON | 3,288 | \$72.00 | \$236,736.00 | \$99.00 | \$325,512.00 | \$96.10 | \$315,976.80 | \$101.00 | \$332,088.00 |
| 406172 HMA \$0.375 | | TON | 20 | \$84.00 | \$1,680.00 | \$145.00 | \$2,900.00 | \$150.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$145.00 | \$2,900.00 |
| 406236 Material for Tack Coat | | GAL. | 1,800 | \$5.00 | \$9,000.00 | \$0.10 | \$180.00 | \$0.01 | \$18.00 | \$9.40 | \$16,920.00 |
| 406267A Milling of HMA 0-4" | | S.Y | 200 | \$7.00 | \$1,400.00 | \$6.63 | \$1,326.00 | \$4.60 | \$920.00 | \$4.50 | \$900.00 |
| 406268A Milling of HMA 4"-8" | | S.Y | 3,800 | \$2.65 | \$10,070.00 | \$4.21 | \$15,998.00 | \$4.60 | \$17,480.00 | \$4.50 | \$17,100.00 |
| 406269A Milling of HMA >8" | | S.Y | 272 | \$5.00 | \$1,360.00 | \$7.60 | \$2,067.20 | \$0.01 | \$2.72 | \$6.60 | \$1,795.20 |
| 406999A Asphalt Adjustment Cos | st | EST. | 1 | \$30,000.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$30,000.00 |
| 506034 Precast Concrete Steps | | L.S. | 1 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 |
| 507001 Type "C" Catch Basin | | EA. | 6 | \$2,400.00 | \$14,400.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$18,000.00 | \$2,300.00 | \$13,800.00 |
| 507021 Type "C" C. B. Double Ty | ype 1 | EA. | 1 | \$3,400.00 | \$3,400.00 | \$2,800.00 | \$2,800.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$3,500.00 |
| 507051 Type "C" C. B. Over 10 | Deep | EA. | 3 | \$4,200.00 | \$12,600.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$9,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$18,000.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$10,500.00 |
| 507601 Manhole | | EA. | 1 | \$3,500.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$2,200.00 | \$2,200.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$4,000.00 |
| 507651 Manhole Over 10' Deep |) | EA. | 1 | \$6,200.00 | \$6,200.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 |
| 507758 Reset Manhole (Storm) | | EA. | 1 | \$900.00 | \$900.00 | \$300.00 | \$300.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 |
| 507831 Convert C.B. to Manhol | e | EA. | 1 | \$1,700.00 | \$1,700.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| 651001 Bedding Material | | C.Y. | 84 | \$15.00 | \$1,260.00 | \$30.00 | \$2,520.00 | \$30.00 | \$2,520.00 | \$29.00 | \$2,436.00 |
| 651011 12" R.C. Pipe | | L.F. | 40 | \$95.00 | \$3,800.00 | \$74.50 | \$2,980.00 | \$50.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$39.00 | \$1,560.00 |
| 651011 15" R.C. Pipe | | L.F. | 1,015 | \$65.00 | \$65,975.00 | \$46.50 | \$47,197.50 | \$56.00 | \$56,840.00 | \$60.00 | \$60,900.00 |
| 651505 Relaid 36" R.C. Pipe | | L.F. | 72 | \$65.00 | \$4,680.00 | \$70.00 | \$5,040.00 | \$100.00 | \$7,200.00 | \$60.00 | \$4,320.00 |
| 652010 15" R.C. Culvert End | | EA. | 2 | \$1,200.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$400.00 | \$800.00 | \$800.00 | \$1,600.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$2,400.00 |
| 703010 Standard Rip Rap | | C.Y. | 33 | \$120.00 | \$3,960.00 | \$35.00 | \$1,155.00 | \$120.00 | \$3,960.00 | \$100.00 | \$3,300.00 |
| 703012 Modified Rip Rap | | C.Y. | 6 | \$120.00 | \$720.00 | \$50.00 | \$300.00 | \$220.00 | \$1,320.00 | \$100.00 | \$600.00 |
| 815001 Bituminous Concrete Li | | L.F. | 2,780 | \$4.00 | \$11,120.00 | \$3.75 | \$10,425.00 | \$4.00 | \$11,120.00 | \$4.00 | \$11,120.00 |
| 815093 Bituminous Concrete Pa | | L.F. | 2,180 | \$4.00 | \$8,720.00 | \$3.50 | \$7,630.00 | \$3.50 | \$7,630.00 | \$3.61 | \$7,869.80 |
| 822001 Temp. Percast Conc. Ba | rrier Curb | L.F. | 40 | \$92.00 | \$3,680.00 | \$50.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$1.00 | \$40.00 | \$50.00 | \$2,000.00 |

| | | | | E | B&W PAVING | | SPAZZARINI | | KING | | GERBER | 2 of 6 |
|-----------------------------|-------------------------------|--------|----------|--------------|--------------|------------------|---------------------|---|--------------|-------------|--------------|--------|
| Item # | Item | Unit | Quantity | Unit Cost | Cost | Unit Cost | Cost | Unit Cost | Cost | Unit Cost | Cost | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 910139 25'-6" Curved Gui | | EA. | 2 | \$1,600.00 | \$3,200.00 | \$1,760.00 | \$3,520.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$3,600.00 | \$1,760.00 | \$3,520.00 | |
| 910170 Metal Beam Rail | | L.F. | 667 | \$21.00 | \$14,007.00 | \$23.00 | \$15,341.00 | \$22.00 | \$14,674.00 | \$23.10 | \$15,407.70 | |
| 911924 R-B End Anchorag | | EA. | 6 | \$1,050.00 | \$6,300.00 | \$1,160.00 | \$6,960.00 | \$1,400.00 | \$8,400.00 | \$1,155.00 | \$6,930.00 | |
| 910173 R-B 350 AttJers | | EA. | 2 | \$2,285.00 | \$4,570.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$2,750.00 | \$5,500.00 | \$2,559.00 | \$5,118.00 | |
| 910174 R-B 350 AttVert | ical Shaped Parapet | EA. | 2 | \$2,265.00 | \$4,530.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$2,650.00 | \$5,300.00 | \$2,559.00 | \$5,118.00 | |
| 913000 Remove Chain Lir | ik Fence | L.F. | 74 | \$3.00 | \$222.00 | \$3.30 | \$244.20 | \$20.00 | \$1,480.00 | \$3.60 | \$266.40 | |
| 921001A Concrete Sidewal | k | S.F. | 9,322 | \$8.75 | \$81,567.50 | \$7.50 | \$69,915.00 | \$7.75 | \$72,245.50 | \$7.00 | \$65,254.00 | |
| 922500 Bituminous Conci | rete Driveway (Comm) | S.Y. | 1,310 | \$19.00 | \$24,890.00 | \$40.50 | \$53,055.00 | \$43.00 | \$56,330.00 | \$44.00 | \$57,640.00 | |
| 922501 Bituminous Conci | rete Driveway | S.Y. | 815 | \$17.00 | \$13,855.00 | \$33.00 | \$26,895.00 | \$39.00 | \$31,785.00 | \$38.00 | \$30,970.00 | |
| 922503 Gravel Driveway | | S.Y. | 350 | \$3.00 | \$1,050.00 | \$10.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$15.00 | \$5,250.00 | \$20.00 | \$7,000.00 | |
| 943001 Water for Dust Co | ontrol | M.GAL. | 705 | \$0.01 | \$7.05 | \$1.00 | \$705.00 | \$0.01 | \$7.05 | \$3.00 | \$2,115.00 | |
| 944000 Furnishing and Pl | acing Topsoil | S.Y. | 6,885 | \$5.50 | \$37,867.50 | \$3.00 | \$20,655.00 | \$5.00 | \$34,425.00 | \$2.00 | \$13,770.00 | |
| 949097 Ame. Can. Shadbl | ow Service Berry 18"-24" | EA. | 9 | \$105.00 | \$945.00 | \$40.00 | \$360.00 | \$30.00 | \$270.00 | \$270.00 | \$2,430.00 | |
| 949113 Corn Race. Gray I | Dogwood 2'-3' Ht. B.B. | EA. | 15 | \$105.00 | \$1,575.00 | \$30.00 | \$450.00 | \$38.00 | \$570.00 | \$420.00 | \$6,300.00 | |
| 949138 Aln. Rug. Speckle | d Alder 18"-24" Ht. B.B. | EA. | 16 | \$105.00 | \$1,680.00 | \$22.00 | \$352.00 | \$32.00 | \$512.00 | \$66.00 | \$1,056.00 | |
| 949124 Que. Pal Pin Oak | 24"-36" Container | EA. | 10 | \$105.00 | \$1,050.00 | \$30.00 | \$300.00 | \$38.00 | \$380.00 | \$54.00 | \$540.00 | |
| 950005 Turf Establishmer | nt | S.Y. | 6,885 | \$1.20 | \$8,262.00 | \$1.20 | \$8,262.00 | \$1.25 | \$8,606.25 | \$2.00 | \$13,770.00 | |
| 969062A Construction Field | d Office Medium | MO. | 12 | \$6,000.00 | \$72,000.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$18,000.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$18,000.00 | \$1,362.00 | \$16,344.00 | |
| 970006 Traffic Person Mu | inicipal Police Officer | EST. | 1 | \$50,000.00 | \$50,000.00 | \$50,000.00 | \$50,000.00 | \$50,000.00 | \$50,000.00 | \$50,000.00 | \$50,000.00 | |
| 970007A Traffic Person Un | iformed Flagger | HR. | 300 | \$47.00 | \$14,100.00 | \$55.00 | \$16,500.00 | \$75.00 | \$22,500.00 | \$70.00 | \$21,000.00 | |
| 971001A Maintenance and | Protection of Traffic | L.S. | 1 | \$20,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$42,000.00 | \$42,000.00 | \$38,000.00 | \$38,000.00 | |
| 975002 Mobilization | | L.S. | 1 | \$110,000.00 | \$110,000.00 | \$14,350.00 | \$14,350.00 | \$24,000.00 | \$24,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | |
| 976002 Barricade Warnin | g Lights High Intensity | DAY | 1000 | \$1.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$0.01 | \$10.00 | \$1.08 | \$1,080.00 | |
| 977001 Traffic Cone | | EA. | 40 | \$0.01 | \$0.40 | \$35.00 | \$1,400.00 | \$60.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$20.00 | \$800.00 | |
| 978002 Traffic Drum | | EA. | 40 | \$0.01 | \$0.40 | \$100.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$135.00 | \$5,400.00 | \$100.00 | \$4,000.00 | |
| 979003 Construction Bar | ricade Type III | EA. | 8 | \$0.01 | \$0.08 | \$125.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$160.00 | \$1,280.00 | \$150.00 | \$1,200.00 | |
| 980001A Construction Stak | king | L.S. | 1 | \$35,000.00 | \$35,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$28,600.00 | \$28,600.00 | \$27,600.00 | \$27,600.00 | |
| 203002 Structure Excavat | ion Earth (Complete) | C.Y. | 866 | \$12.00 | \$10,392.00 | \$25.00 | \$21,650.00 | \$28.00 | \$24,248.00 | \$12.00 | \$10,392.00 | |
| 213001 Granular Fill | | C.Y. | 96 | \$12.00 | \$1,152.00 | \$35.00 | \$3,360.00 | \$60.00 | \$5,760.00 | \$30.00 | \$2,880.00 | |
| 216002 Pervious Structur | e Backfill | C.Y. | 544 | \$28.00 | \$15,232.00 | \$35.00 | \$19,040.00 | \$37.00 | \$20,128.00 | \$30.00 | \$16,320.00 | |
| 402401 Sawing and Sealir | ng Joints in Bit. Conc. Pave. | L.F. | 90 | \$8.00 | \$720.00 | \$20.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$20.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$10.00 | \$900.00 | |
| 406173 HMA S0.25 | | TON | 5 | \$165.00 | \$825.00 | \$150.00 | \$750.00 | \$300.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$145.00 | \$725.00 | |
| 601003 Class "A" Concret | e | C.Y. | 151 | \$825.00 | \$124,575.00 | \$480.00 | \$72,480.00 | \$800.00 | \$120,800.00 | \$783.00 | \$118,233.00 | |
| 601141A 10' x 6' Precast Co | oncrete Box Culvert | L.F. | 45 | \$1,520.00 | \$68,400.00 | \$920.00 | \$41,400.00 | \$770.00 | \$34,650.00 | \$1,100.00 | \$49,500.00 | |
| 601155A 10' x 8' Precast Co | oncrete Box Culvert | L.F. | 45 | \$1,420.00 | \$63,900.00 | \$785.00 | \$35,325.00 | \$880.00 | \$39,600.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$45,000.00 | |
| 601201 Class "F" Concret | e | C.Y. | 42 | \$785.00 | \$32,970.00 | \$950.00 | \$39,900.00 | \$1,300.00 | \$54,600.00 | \$870.00 | \$36,540.00 | |
| 602002 Deformed Steel B | ars | LB. | 12,600 | \$1.00 | \$12,600.00 | \$1.50 | \$18,900.00 | \$1.25 | \$15,750.00 | \$1.74 | \$21,924.00 | |
| 602006 Deformed Steel B | ars Epoxy Coated | LB. | 5,400 | \$1.00 | \$5,400.00 | \$1.75 | \$9 <i>,</i> 450.00 | \$1.50 | \$8,100.00 | \$1.74 | \$9,396.00 | |
| 602901A Drill Holes and Gr | outing Dowels | L.F. | 32 | \$28.00 | \$896.00 | \$25.00 | \$800.00 | \$65.00 | \$2,080.00 | \$87.00 | \$2,784.00 | |
| | proofing (Woven Glass Fab.) | S.Y. | 130 | \$35.00 | \$4,550.00 | \$44.00 | \$5,720.00 | \$45.00 | \$5,850.00 | \$58.00 | \$7,540.00 | |
| 708001 Damp Proofing | | S.Y. | 208 | \$35.00 | \$7,280.00 | \$26.00 | \$5,408.00 | \$20.00 | \$4,160.00 | \$38.28 | \$7,962.24 | |
| 714050 Temporary Earth | Retaining System | S.F. | 1,036 | \$22.00 | \$22,792.00 | \$1.00 | \$1,036.00 | \$0.01 | \$10.36 | \$8.00 | \$8,288.00 | |
| 725002 Bagged Stone | | C.F. | 256 | \$12.00 | \$3,072.00 | \$10.00 | \$2,560.00 | \$30.00 | \$7,680.00 | \$20.00 | \$5,120.00 | |
| 904487A Metal Bridge Rail | (Hand Rail) | L.F. | 121 | \$118.00 | \$14,278.00 | \$112.00 | \$13,552.00 | \$124.00 | \$15,004.00 | \$70.00 | \$8,470.00 | |
| | | | | + - 10.00 | ,,=. 0.00 | += == .00 | ,, | + = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = | , _, | 7.000 | ÷ =, 0.00 | |

| | | | B&W PAVING | | SPAZZARINI KING | | | | GERBER | 3 of 6 | |
|---|------|----------|-------------|--------------|---------------------|----------------|-------------|--------------|-------------|----------------|--|
| Item # Item | Unit | Quantity | Unit Cost | Cost | Unit Cost | Cost | Unit Cost | Cost | Unit Cost | Cost | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 974001 Removal of Existing Masonry | C.Y. | 30 | \$120.00 | \$3,600.00 | \$330.00 | \$9,900.00 | \$375.00 | \$11,250.00 | \$200.00 | \$6,000.00 | |
| 981101A Opposing Traffic Lane Divider | EA. | 20 | \$0.01 | \$0.20 | \$50.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$75.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$150.00 | \$3,000.00 | |
| 1001001 Trenching and Backfilling | L.F. | 800 | \$10.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$10.50 | \$8,400.00 | \$10.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$10.00 | \$8,000.00 | |
| 1002015 Rock In Foundation Excavation | V.F. | 5 | \$800.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$850.00 | \$4,250.00 | \$10.00 | \$50.00 | \$700.00 | \$3,500.00 | |
| 1002201 Traffic Control Foundation Span Pole | EA. | 4 | \$3,800.00 | \$15,200.00 | \$3,990.00 | \$15,960.00 | \$2,800.00 | \$11,200.00 | \$3,360.00 | \$13,440.00 | |
| 1002208 Traffic Control Foundation Controller Type IV | EA. | 1 | \$750.00 | \$750.00 | \$800.00 | \$800.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | |
| 1003900 Remove Light Standard and Luminaire | EA. | 1 | \$300.00 | \$300.00 | \$320.00 | \$320.00 | \$700.00 | \$700.00 | \$840.00 | \$840.00 | |
| 1008115 2" Rigid Metal Conduit in Trench | L.F. | 800 | \$7.00 | \$5,600.00 | \$7.35 | \$5,880.00 | \$10.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$22.00 | \$17,600.00 | |
| 1010001 Concrete Handhole Type I | EA. | 1 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$900.00 | \$900.00 | \$700.00 | \$700.00 | |
| 1010021 Concrete Handhole Type II | EA. | 6 | \$400.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$325.00 | \$1,950.00 | \$825.00 | \$4,950.00 | \$700.00 | \$4,200.00 | |
| 1102002 8" Aluminum Pedestal | EA. | 1 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$475.00 | \$475.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$600.00 | \$600.00 | |
| 1103021 28' Steel Span Pole | EA. | 4 | \$4,200.00 | \$16,800.00 | \$4,400.00 | \$17,600.00 | \$4,400.00 | \$17,600.00 | \$4,800.00 | \$19,200.00 | |
| 1105001A 1 Way Section Span Wire Traffic Signal | EA. | 4 | \$400.00 | \$1,600.00 | \$420.00 | \$1,680.00 | \$400.00 | \$1,600.00 | \$468.00 | \$1,872.00 | |
| 1105003A 1 Way 3 Section Span Wire Traffic Signal | EA. | 8 | \$900.00 | \$7,200.00 | \$950.00 | \$7,600.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$1,170.00 | \$9,360.00 | |
| 1101001A 1 Way Pedestrian Signal Pole Mounted | EA. | 1 | \$810.00 | \$810.00 | \$850.00 | \$850.00 | \$750.00 | \$750.00 | \$900.00 | \$900.00 | |
| 1106003A 1 Way Pedestrian Signal Pedestal Mounted | EA. | 1 | \$810.00 | \$810.00 | \$850.00 | \$850.00 | \$700.00 | \$700.00 | \$900.00 | \$900.00 | |
| 1107007A Pedestrian Pushbutton and Sign (Piezo) | EA. | 2 | \$350.00 | \$700.00 | \$375.00 | \$750.00 | \$325.00 | \$650.00 | \$390.00 | \$780.00 | |
| 1108115A Full Actuated Controller 8 Phase | EA. | 1 | \$11,000.00 | \$11,000.00 | \$11,500.00 | \$11,500.00 | \$13,200.00 | \$13,200.00 | \$14,400.00 | \$14,400.00 | |
| 1111501A Loop Vehicle Detector | EA. | 6 | \$200.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$210.00 | \$1,260.00 | \$200.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$240.00 | \$1,440.00 | |
| 1111451A Loop Detector Saw Cut | L.F. | 500 | \$12.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$12.60 | \$6,300.00 | \$20.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$12.00 | \$6,000.00 | |
| 1113004 2 Conductor No. 8 AWG Type SE Style THW | L.F. | 60 | \$1.50 | \$90.00 | \$1.60 | \$96.00 | \$4.00 | \$240.00 | \$4.20 | \$252.00 | |
| 1113050 2 Conductor No. 14 Cable | L.F. | 1,950 | \$1.50 | \$2,925.00 | \$1.60 | \$3,120.00 | \$1.70 | \$3,315.00 | \$2.04 | \$3,978.00 | |
| 1113102 5 Conductor No. 14 Cable | L.F. | 460 | \$1.75 | \$805.00 | \$1.85 | \$851.00 | \$1.80 | \$828.00 | \$2.14 | \$984.40 | |
| 1113103 7 Conductor No. 14 Cable | L.F. | 405 | \$1.85 | \$749.25 | \$1.95 | \$789.75 | \$2.00 | \$810.00 | \$2.24 | \$907.20 | |
| 1113104 9 Conductor No. 14 Cable | L.F. | 185 | \$1.95 | \$360.75 | \$2.05 | \$379.25 | \$2.00 | \$370.00 | \$3.00 | \$555.00 | |
| 1113109 21 Conductor No. 14 Cable | L.F. | 110 | \$3.25 | \$357.50 | \$3.40 | \$374.00 | \$3.00 | \$330.00 | \$4.00 | \$440.00 | |
| 1113399 Cable Closure | EA. | 1 | \$490.00 | \$490.00 | \$525.00 | \$525.00 | \$550.00 | \$550.00 | \$700.00 | \$700.00 | |
| 1114102 Span Wire | L.F. | 310 | \$3.50 | \$1,085.00 | \$3.70 | \$1,147.00 | \$6.00 | \$1,860.00 | \$7.00 | \$2,170.00 | |
| 1118012A Remove and/or Relocation of Traffic Signal Equipment | L.S. | 1 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,200.00 | \$2,200.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$1,800.00 | |
| 1118051A Temporary Signalization (Site No. 1) | L.S, | 1 | \$5,500.00 | \$5,500.00 | \$5 <i>,</i> 800.00 | \$5,800.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$1,800.00 | |
| 1206023A Removal and Relocation of Existing Signs | L.S. | 1 | \$4,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$750.00 | \$750.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | |
| 1208906 Sign Face - Sheet ALU. Bright Wide Angle Retro Sheeting | S.F. | 7 | \$45.00 | \$315.00 | \$65.00 | \$455.00 | \$50.00 | \$350.00 | \$50.00 | \$350.00 | |
| 1208928 Sign Face - Sheet Aluminum (Type III Reflective Sheeting) | S.F. | 104 | \$40.00 | \$4,160.00 | \$60.00 | \$6,240.00 | \$49.00 | \$5,096.00 | \$40.00 | \$4,160.00 | |
| 1209114 Hot Applied Painted Pavement Markings 4" Yellow | L.F. | 10,000 | \$0.14 | \$1,400.00 | \$0.14 | \$1,400.00 | \$0.15 | \$1,500.00 | \$0.18 | \$1,800.00 | |
| 1209124 Hot Applied Painted Pavement Markings 4" White | L.F. | 9,810 | \$0.14 | \$1,373.40 | \$0.14 | \$1,373.40 | \$0.15 | \$1,471.50 | \$0.18 | \$1,765.80 | |
| 1209131 Hot Applied Painted Legend Arrows and Markings | L.F. | 75 | \$1.10 | \$82.50 | \$5.50 | \$412.50 | \$3.00 | \$225.00 | \$1.40 | \$105.00 | |
| 1210101 4" White Epoxy Resin Pavement Marking | L.F. | 9,810 | \$0.37 | \$3,629.70 | \$0.44 | \$4,316.40 | \$0.40 | \$3,924.00 | \$0.46 | \$4,512.60 | |
| 1210102 4" Yellow Epoxy Resin Pavement Marking | L.F. | 8,110 | \$0.37 | \$3,000.70 | \$0.44 | \$3,568.40 | \$0.40 | \$3,244.00 | \$0.46 | \$3,730.60 | |
| 1210105 Epoxy Resin Pavement Markings, Symbols and Legends | S.F. | 385 | \$3.00 | \$1,155.00 | \$3.85 | \$1,482.25 | \$3.00 | \$1,155.00 | \$3.75 | \$1,443.75 | |
| 1220013A Construction Signs - Bright Fluorescent Sheeting | S.F. | 580 | \$9.50 | \$5,510.00 | \$18.00 | \$10,440.00 | \$20.00 | \$11,600.00 | \$9.60 | \$5,568.00 | |
| TOTAL BID AMOUNT | | | | 1,753,073.43 | | \$1,832,610.85 | | 1,980,848.08 | · | \$1,995,532.69 | |
| | | | Ŧ | ,, | • | ,, | Ŧ | , , | | , _, , | |

TOWN OF SOMERS

Bid Opened 12/5/12

INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS AT NINTH DISTRICT ROAD, SOKOL ROAD AND S.R. 190 (MAIN ST)

| | | | | | MATHER | | BEEBE | | FOLSOM |
|--------------------------|--------------------|------|----------|-------------|--------------|--------------|--------------|-------------|---------------------|
| Item # | Item | Unit | Quantity | Unit Cost | Cost | Unit Cost | Cost | Unit Cost | Cost |
| 201001A Clearing and Gru | ubbing | L.S. | 1 | \$90,428.60 | \$90,428.60 | \$71,112.00 | \$71,112.00 | \$40,000.00 | \$40,000.00 |
| 202002 Earth Excavation | n | C.Y. | 5,123 | \$16.00 | \$81,968.00 | \$23.00 | \$117,829.00 | \$21.00 | \$107,583.00 |
| 202102 Rock Excavation | 1 | C.Y. | 200 | \$1.00 | \$200.00 | \$1.00 | \$200.00 | \$10.00 | \$2,000.00 |
| 201199 Remove and res | set fence | L.F. | 170 | \$17.00 | \$2,890.00 | \$15.00 | \$2,550.00 | \$17.00 | \$2,890.00 |
| 204151A Handling Water | | L.S. | 1 | \$51,500.00 | \$51,500.00 | \$171,912.00 | \$171,912.00 | \$28,000.00 | \$28,000.00 |
| 202452A Test Pit | | EA. | 5 | \$500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$800.00 | \$4,000.00 |
| 202529 Cut Bit. Conc. Pa | avement | L.F. | 1,716 | \$1.50 | \$2,574.00 | \$0.80 | \$1,372.80 | \$3.00 | \$5,148.00 |
| 205001 Trench Excavation | on 0-4' | C.Y. | 20 | \$1.00 | \$20.00 | \$12.00 | \$240.00 | \$14.00 | \$280.00 |
| 205003 Trench Excavation | on 0-10' | C.Y. | 864 | \$5.00 | \$4,320.00 | \$16.00 | \$13,824.00 | \$16.00 | \$13,824.00 |
| 205005 Trench Excavation | on 0-15' | C.Y. | 400 | \$6.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$26.00 | \$10,400.00 | \$18.00 | \$7,200.00 |
| 205007 Trench Excavation | on 0-20' | C.Y. | 194 | \$8.00 | \$1,552.00 | \$36.00 | \$6,984.00 | \$35.00 | \$6,790.00 |
| 209001 Formation of Su | ıbgrade | S.Y | 10,070 | \$3.00 | \$30,210.00 | \$3.00 | \$30,210.00 | \$2.50 | \$25,175.00 |
| 213051A Gravel Sreambe | d Material | C.Y. | 20 | \$100.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$40.00 | \$800.00 | \$150.00 | \$3,000.00 |
| 219001 Sed. Cont. Sys. | | L.F. | 5,950 | \$3.75 | \$22,312.50 | \$2.30 | \$13,685.00 | \$3.00 | \$17,850.00 |
| 219002 Sed. Cont. Sys H | lay Bale. | L.F. | 240 | \$8.00 | \$1,920.00 | \$5.50 | \$1,320.00 | \$4.25 | \$1,020.00 |
| 304002 Processed Aggre | eate Base | C.Y. | 4,340 | \$40.00 | \$173,600.00 | \$49.00 | \$212,660.00 | \$42.00 | \$182,280.00 |
| 406170 HMA S1.0 | | TON | 1,089 | \$85.00 | \$92,565.00 | \$84.00 | \$91,476.00 | \$105.00 | \$114,345.00 |
| 406171 HMA S0.5 | | TON | 3,288 | \$98.00 | \$322,224.00 | \$95.00 | \$312,360.00 | \$95.00 | \$312,360.00 |
| 406172 HMA \$0.375 | | TON | 20 | \$150.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$135.00 | \$2,700.00 | \$150.00 | \$3,000.00 |
| 406236 Material for Tac | k Coat | GAL. | 1,800 | \$9.00 | \$16,200.00 | \$9.00 | \$16,200.00 | \$8.00 | \$14,400.00 |
| 406267A Milling of HMA | 0-4" | S.Y | 200 | \$5.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$6.30 | \$1,260.00 | \$4.00 | \$800.00 |
| 406268A Milling of HMA | 4"-8" | S.Y | 3,800 | \$4.00 | \$15,200.00 | \$6.30 | \$23,940.00 | \$8.00 | \$30,400.00 |
| 406269A Milling of HMA | >8" | S.Y | 272 | \$6.00 | \$1,632.00 | \$8.00 | \$2,176.00 | \$12.00 | \$3,264.00 |
| 406999A Asphalt Adjustm | nent Cost | EST. | 1 | \$30,000.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$30,000.00 |
| 506034 Precast Concret | e Steps | L.S. | 1 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,100.00 | \$2,100.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5 <i>,</i> 000.00 |
| 507001 Type "C" Catch I | Basin | EA. | 6 | \$2,130.00 | \$12,780.00 | \$2,200.00 | \$13,200.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$10,800.00 |
| 507021 Type "C" C. B. D | ouble Type 1 | EA. | 1 | \$3,500.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$2,600.00 | \$2,600.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$3 <i>,</i> 500.00 |
| 507051 Type "C" C. B. O | ver 10' Deep | EA. | 3 | \$4,100.00 | \$12,300.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$10,500.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$13,500.00 |
| 507601 Manhole | | EA. | 1 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$2,600.00 | \$2,600.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$3,500.00 |
| 507651 Manhole Over 1 | l0' Deep | EA. | 1 | \$3,500.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$4,800.00 | \$4,800.00 | \$5,900.00 | \$5,900.00 |
| 507758 Reset Manhole | (Storm) | EA. | 1 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$800.00 | \$800.00 | \$850.00 | \$850.00 |
| 507831 Convert C.B. to I | Manhole | EA. | 1 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$600.00 | \$600.00 | \$3,700.00 | \$3,700.00 |
| 651001 Bedding Materia | al | C.Y. | 84 | \$35.00 | \$2,940.00 | \$18.00 | \$1,512.00 | \$30.00 | \$2,520.00 |
| 651011 12" R.C. Pipe | | L.F. | 40 | \$50.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$55.00 | \$2,200.00 | \$70.00 | \$2,800.00 |
| 651011 15" R.C. Pipe | | L.F. | 1,015 | \$55.00 | \$55,825.00 | \$55.00 | \$55,825.00 | \$60.00 | \$60,900.00 |
| 651505 Relaid 36" R.C. F | Pipe | L.F. | 72 | \$95.00 | \$6,840.00 | \$75.00 | \$5,400.00 | \$70.00 | \$5,040.00 |
| 652010 15" R.C. Culvert | End | EA. | 2 | \$600.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$600.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$500.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| 703010 Standard Rip Ra | p | C.Y. | 33 | \$130.00 | \$4,290.00 | \$45.00 | \$1,485.00 | \$150.00 | \$4,950.00 |
| 703012 Modified Rip Ra | p | C.Y. | 6 | \$130.00 | \$780.00 | \$45.00 | \$270.00 | \$250.00 | \$1,500.00 |
| 815001 Bituminous Con | crete Lip Curb | L.F. | 2,780 | \$3.60 | \$10,008.00 | \$3.60 | \$10,008.00 | \$4.50 | \$12,510.00 |
| 815093 Bituminous Con | crete Park Curb | L.F. | 2,180 | \$3.60 | \$7,848.00 | \$3.60 | \$7,848.00 | \$4.00 | \$8,720.00 |
| 822001 Temp. Percast C | Conc. Barrier Curb | L.F. | 40 | \$36.00 | \$1,440.00 | \$20.00 | \$800.00 | \$60.00 | \$2,400.00 |

STATE PROJECT #129-112

4 of 6

| | | | | | MATHER | | BEEBE | | FOLSOM |
|------------------|--|--------|----------|-------------|--------------|-------------|-------------|--------------|--------------|
| Item # | Item | Unit | Quantity | Unit Cost | Cost | | Cost | Unit Cost | Cost |
| 910139 25'-6" (| Curved Guidrail Treatment | EA. | 2 | \$1,700.00 | \$3,400.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$3,600.00 |
| 910170 Metal B | Beam Rail (Type R-B 350) | L.F. | 667 | \$22.00 | \$14,674.00 | \$21.00 | \$14,007.00 | \$23.00 | \$15,341.00 |
| | Anchorage Type II | EA. | 6 | \$1,100.00 | \$6,600.00 | \$1,175.00 | \$7,050.00 | \$1,400.00 | \$8,400.00 |
| |) AttJersey Shaped Parapet | EA. | 2 | \$2,500.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$4,800.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$6,000.00 |
| |) AttVertical Shaped Parapet | EA. | 2 | \$2,500.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$4,800.00 | \$2,900.00 | \$5,800.00 |
| | e Chain Link Fence | L.F. | 74 | \$5.00 | \$370.00 | \$7.00 | \$518.00 | \$7.00 | \$518.00 |
| 921001A Concre | | S.F. | 9,322 | \$7.65 | \$71,313.30 | \$9.60 | \$89,491.20 | \$13.00 | \$121,186.00 |
| 922500 Bitumir | nous Concrete Driveway (Comm) | S.Y. | 1,310 | \$43.00 | \$56,330.00 | \$59.00 | \$77,290.00 | \$50.00 | \$65,500.00 |
| | nous Concrete Driveway | S.Y. | 815 | \$40.00 | \$32,600.00 | \$55.00 | \$44,825.00 | \$38.00 | \$30,970.00 |
| 922503 Gravel | • | S.Y. | 350 | \$14.00 | \$4,900.00 | \$23.00 | \$8,050.00 | \$32.00 | \$11,200.00 |
| | for Dust Control | M.GAL. | 705 | \$1.00 | \$705.00 | \$1.00 | \$705.00 | \$10.00 | \$7,050.00 |
| 944000 Furnish | ing and Placing Topsoil | S.Y. | 6,885 | \$3.70 | \$25,474.50 | \$3.50 | \$24,097.50 | \$8.50 | \$58,522.50 |
| | an. Shadblow Service Berry 18"-24" | EA. | 9 | \$40.00 | \$360.00 | \$45.00 | \$405.00 | \$65.00 | \$585.00 |
| | ace. Gray Dogwood 2'-3' Ht. B.B. | EA. | 15 | \$30.00 | \$450.00 | \$45.00 | \$675.00 | \$85.00 | \$1,275.00 |
| | g. Speckled Alder 18"-24" Ht. B.B. | EA. | 16 | \$25.00 | \$400.00 | \$45.00 | \$720.00 | \$75.00 | \$1,200.00 |
| | al Pin Oak 24"-36" Container | EA. | 10 | \$30.00 | \$300.00 | \$45.00 | \$450.00 | \$85.00 | \$850.00 |
| 950005 Turf Es | tablishment | S.Y. | 6,885 | \$1.10 | \$7,573.50 | \$1.20 | \$8,262.00 | \$1.50 | \$10,327.50 |
| 969062A Constru | uction Field Office Medium | MO. | 12 | \$2,000.00 | \$24,000.00 | \$2,600.00 | \$31,200.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$48,000.00 |
| 970006 Traffic | Person Municipal Police Officer | EST. | 1 | \$50,000.00 | \$50,000.00 | \$50,000.00 | \$50,000.00 | \$50,000.00 | \$50,000.00 |
| | Person Uniformed Flagger | HR. | 300 | \$50.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$49.00 | \$14,700.00 | \$35.00 | \$10,500.00 |
| | nance and Protection of Traffic | L.S. | 1 | \$40,000.00 | \$40,000.00 | \$71,112.00 | \$71,112.00 | \$50,000.00 | \$50,000.00 |
| 975002 Mobiliz | | L.S. | 1 | \$27,000.00 | \$27,000.00 | \$82,212.00 | \$82,212.00 | \$120,000.00 | \$120,000.00 |
| 976002 Barrica | de Warning Lights High Intensity | DAY | 1000 | \$1.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1.20 | \$1,200.00 |
| 977001 Traffic | | EA. | 40 | \$40.00 | \$1,600.00 | \$30.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$3.00 | \$120.00 |
| 978002 Traffic | Drum | EA. | 40 | \$100.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$110.00 | \$4,400.00 | \$6.00 | \$240.00 |
| 979003 Constru | uction Barricade Type III | EA. | 8 | \$130.00 | \$1,040.00 | \$100.00 | \$800.00 | \$15.00 | \$120.00 |
| 980001A Constru | uction Staking | L.S. | 1 | \$24,000.00 | \$24,000.00 | \$86,112.00 | \$86,112.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 |
| 203002 Structu | re Excavation Earth (Complete) | C.Y. | 866 | \$35.00 | \$30,310.00 | \$30.00 | \$25,980.00 | \$26.00 | \$22,516.00 |
| 213001 Granula | ar Fill | C.Y. | 96 | \$80.00 | \$7,680.00 | \$35.00 | \$3,360.00 | \$97.00 | \$9,312.00 |
| 216002 Perviou | is Structure Backfill | C.Y. | 544 | \$50.00 | \$27,200.00 | \$35.00 | \$19,040.00 | \$70.00 | \$38,080.00 |
| 402401 Sawing | and Sealing Joints in Bit. Conc. Pave. | L.F. | 90 | \$20.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$20.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$20.00 | \$1,800.00 |
| 406173 HMA S | 0.25 | TON | 5 | \$150.00 | \$750.00 | \$135.00 | \$675.00 | \$300.00 | \$1,500.00 |
| 601003 Class " | A" Concrete | C.Y. | 151 | \$700.00 | \$105,700.00 | \$656.00 | \$99,056.00 | \$1,070.00 | \$161,570.00 |
| 601141A 10' x 6' | Precast Concrete Box Culvert | L.F. | 45 | \$1,250.00 | \$56,250.00 | \$969.00 | \$43,605.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$112,500.00 |
| 601155A 10' x 8' | Precast Concrete Box Culvert | L.F. | 45 | \$1,150.00 | \$51,750.00 | \$969.00 | \$43,605.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$54,000.00 |
| 601201 Class "F | " Concrete | C.Y. | 42 | \$975.00 | \$40,950.00 | \$745.00 | \$31,290.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$42,000.00 |
| 602002 Deform | ned Steel Bars | LB. | 12,600 | \$1.65 | \$20,790.00 | \$1.40 | \$17,640.00 | \$1.00 | \$12,600.00 |
| 602006 Deform | ed Steel Bars Epoxy Coated | LB. | 5,400 | \$1.75 | \$9,450.00 | \$1.60 | \$8,640.00 | \$1.50 | \$8,100.00 |
| 602901A Drill Ho | les and Grouting Dowels | L.F. | 32 | \$50.00 | \$1,600.00 | \$30.00 | \$960.00 | \$45.00 | \$1,440.00 |
| 707001 Membr | ain Waterproofing (Woven Glass Fab.) | S.Y. | 130 | \$40.00 | \$5,200.00 | \$42.00 | \$5,460.00 | \$50.00 | \$6,500.00 |
| 708001 Damp F | Proofing | S.Y. | 208 | \$10.00 | \$2,080.00 | \$9.00 | \$1,872.00 | \$10.00 | \$2,080.00 |
| 714050 Tempo | rary Earth Retaining System | S.F. | 1,036 | \$50.00 | \$51,800.00 | \$1.00 | \$1,036.00 | \$60.00 | \$62,160.00 |
| 725002 Bagged | Stone | C.F. | 256 | \$10.00 | \$2,560.00 | \$4.00 | \$1,024.00 | \$12.00 | \$3,072.00 |
| 904487A Metal E | Bridge Rail (Hand Rail) | L.F. | 121 | \$130.00 | \$15,730.00 | \$126.00 | \$15,246.00 | \$150.00 | \$18,150.00 |
| | | | | | | | | | |

0.00 1.00

5 of 6

| | | | | MATHER | | BEEBE | | FOLSOM |
|--|--------|----------|-------------|----------------|-------------|--------------|-------------|---------------------|
| Item # Item | Unit | Quantity | Unit Cost | Cost | Unit Cost | Cost | Unit Cost | Cost |
| 974001 Removal of Existing Masonry | C.Y. | 30 | \$285.00 | \$8,550.00 | \$45.00 | \$1,350.00 | \$350.00 | \$10,500.00 |
| 981101A Opposing Traffic Lane Divider | EA. | 20 | \$125.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$50.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$185.00 | \$3,700.00 |
| 1001001 Trenching and Backfilling | L.F. | 800 | \$12.50 | \$10,000.00 | \$16.00 | \$12,800.00 | \$14.00 | \$11,200.00 |
| 1002015 Rock In Foundation Excavation | V.F. | 5 | \$800.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$800.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$350.00 | \$1,750.00 |
| 1002201 Traffic Control Foundation Span Pole | EA. | 4 | \$3,800.00 | \$15,200.00 | \$3,800.00 | \$15,200.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$12,000.00 |
| 1002208 Traffic Control Foundation Controller Type IV | EA. | 1 | \$1,100.00 | \$1,100.00 | \$750.00 | \$750.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 |
| 1003900 Remove Light Standard and Luminaire | EA. | 1 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$300.00 | \$300.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$2,400.00 |
| 1008115 2" Rigid Metal Conduit in Trench | L.F. | 800 | \$7.00 | \$5,600.00 | \$7.00 | \$5,600.00 | \$10.00 | \$8,000.00 |
| 1010001 Concrete Handhole Type I | EA. | 1 | \$700.00 | \$700.00 | \$475.00 | \$475.00 | \$1,300.00 | \$1,300.00 |
| 1010021 Concrete Handhole Type II | EA. | 6 | \$500.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$310.00 | \$1,860.00 | \$1,300.00 | \$7,800.00 |
| 1102002 8" Aluminum Pedestal | EA. | 1 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$450.00 | \$450.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 |
| 1103021 28' Steel Span Pole | EA. | 4 | \$4,200.00 | \$16,800.00 | \$4,200.00 | \$16,800.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$20,000.00 |
| 1105001A 1 Way Section Span Wire Traffic Signal | EA. | 4 | \$500.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$400.00 | \$1,600.00 | \$390.00 | \$1,560.00 |
| 1105003A 1 Way 3 Section Span Wire Traffic Signal | EA. | 8 | \$1,000.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$900.00 | \$7,200.00 | \$975.00 | \$7,800.00 |
| 1101001A 1 Way Pedestrian Signal Pole Mounted | EA. | 1 | \$850.00 | \$850.00 | \$810.00 | \$810.00 | \$750.00 | \$750.00 |
| 1106003A 1 Way Pedestrian Signal Pedestal Mounted | EA. | 1 | \$850.00 | \$850.00 | \$810.00 | \$810.00 | \$700.00 | \$700.00 |
| 1107007A Pedestrian Pushbutton and Sign (Piezo) | EA. | 2 | \$500.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$350.00 | \$700.00 | \$325.00 | \$650.00 |
| 1108115A Full Actuated Controller 8 Phase | EA. | 1 | \$11,000.00 | \$11,000.00 | \$11,000.00 | \$11,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 |
| 1111501A Loop Vehicle Detector | EA. | 6 | \$250.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$200.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$250.00 | \$1,500.00 |
| 1111451A Loop Detector Saw Cut | L.F. | 500 | \$13.00 | \$6,500.00 | \$12.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$10.00 | \$5,000.00 |
| 1113004 2 Conductor No. 8 AWG Type SE Style THW | L.F. | 60 | \$1.75 | \$105.00 | \$1.50 | \$90.00 | \$3.50 | \$210.00 |
| 1113050 2 Conductor No. 14 Cable | L.F. | 1,950 | \$1.75 | \$3,412.50 | \$1.50 | \$2,925.00 | \$1.70 | \$3,315.00 |
| 1113102 5 Conductor No. 14 Cable | L.F. | 460 | \$2.00 | \$920.00 | \$1.80 | \$828.00 | \$1.80 | \$828.00 |
| 1113103 7 Conductor No. 14 Cable | L.F. | 405 | \$2.00 | \$810.00 | \$1.90 | \$769.50 | \$1.90 | \$769.50 |
| 1113104 9 Conductor No. 14 Cable | L.F. | 185 | \$2.00 | \$370.00 | \$2.00 | \$370.00 | \$2.00 | \$370.00 |
| 1113109 21 Conductor No. 14 Cable | L.F. | 110 | \$3.50 | \$385.00 | \$3.50 | \$385.00 | \$3.00 | \$330.00 |
| 1113399 Cable Closure | EA. | 1 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$450.00 | \$450.00 | \$550.00 | \$550.00 |
| 1114102 Span Wire | L.F. | 310 | \$4.00 | \$1,240.00 | \$4.00 | \$1,240.00 | \$6.00 | \$1,860.00 |
| 1118012A Remove and/or Relocation of Traffic Signal Equipment | L.S. | 1 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$6,000.00 |
| 1118051A Temporary Signalization (Site No. 1) | L.S, | 1 | \$5,500.00 | \$5,500.00 | \$5,500.00 | \$5,500.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 |
| 1206023A Removal and Relocation of Existing Signs | L.S. | 1 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 |
| 1208906 Sign Face - Sheet ALU. Bright Wide Angle Retro Sheeting | S.F. | 7 | \$45.00 | \$315.00 | \$90.00 | \$630.00 | \$50.00 | \$350.00 |
| 1208928 Sign Face - Sheet Aluminum (Type III Reflective Sheeting |) S.F. | 104 | \$40.00 | \$4,160.00 | \$95.00 | \$9,880.00 | \$45.00 | \$4,680.00 |
| 1209114 Hot Applied Painted Pavement Markings 4" Yellow | L.F. | 10,000 | \$0.16 | \$1,600.00 | \$0.15 | \$1,500.00 | \$0.60 | \$6,000.00 |
| 1209124 Hot Applied Painted Pavement Markings 4" White | L.F. | 9,810 | \$0.16 | \$1,569.60 | \$0.15 | \$1,471.50 | \$0.60 | \$5 <i>,</i> 886.00 |
| 1209131 Hot Applied Painted Legend Arrows and Markings | L.F. | 75 | \$1.15 | \$86.25 | \$1.20 | \$90.00 | \$1.10 | \$82.50 |
| 1210101 4" White Epoxy Resin Pavement Marking | L.F. | 9,810 | \$0.40 | \$3,924.00 | \$0.40 | \$3,924.00 | \$1.00 | \$9,810.00 |
| 1210102 4" Yellow Epoxy Resin Pavement Marking | L.F. | 8,110 | \$0.40 | \$3,244.00 | \$0.40 | \$3,244.00 | \$1.00 | \$8,110.00 |
| 1210105 Epoxy Resin Pavement Markings, Symbols and Legends | S.F. | 385 | \$3.25 | \$1,251.25 | \$3.00 | \$1,155.00 | \$3.00 | \$1,155.00 |
| 1220013A Construction Signs - Bright Fluorescent Sheeting | S.F. | 580 | \$10.00 | \$5,800.00 | \$10.00 | \$5,800.00 | \$20.00 | \$11,600.00 |
| TOTAL BID AMOUNT | | | _ | \$2,078,000.00 | \$ | 2,347,286.50 | \$ | 2,485,600.00 |

6 of 6